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Newman Francis Consultation  
Kamahl is a Project Worker at Newman Francis. Newman Francis are being employed by Notting Hill Genesis Housing  

Association to carry out a community consultation at Hackney Wick and would like to involve staff/parents.  
This consultation will be based on the new buildings that will be coming into the Hackney Wick area adjacent to the  

overground station and what it can do for the community. 
  

This will also be a good opportunity to hear what local parents/staff would want to see added to their community. 
To find out more about this, we will be running a couple of workshops. Please see the dates and times below: 

18th September – Hub 67 – 1 – 5pm 
22nd September – Trowbridge Senior Citizens Club – 3 – 7pm 

It would be great if you could pass the word on to any staff or parents who are in the area that you think will be affected  
by the new buildings coming into the area. 

 

 

Whole School Attendance  

These are our top three classes with the 

best attendance for  

09/09/21 - 16/09/21. 

Well done!!! 

Happy Birthday  



 

GOLDS! Each week we celebrate an amazing achievement from each class. Children are celebrated in assembly,             

receive a gold certificate and their name in the newsletter. Please celebrate their learning at home too! 

Nursery  Zara - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for always showing good listening, looking and 

sitting on the carpet! You’ve been such an amazing role model to Swans Class!  

Tilak - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for settling in so well into Nursery and showing 

respect to his peers, sharing and always help in tidying up. It has been a great week! 

Reception  Yacine - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for his amazing creative skills and for his    

excellent letter formations. 

Year 1 Umaiza - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for trying her best to stay focused this week, 

big improvement well done!  

Year 2 Mohamed - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for always showing fantastic listening and 

good participation in lessons! 

Sky Group  Martin and Patrick - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for maintaining a positive atti-

tude to learning across all subjects. They have worked very hard since the start of term and have tried their 

best to complete their work the best standard. Well done Martin & Patrick! 

Year 3 Kwame - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for always being a great role model for his 

classmates by displaying the correct behaviours at all times. Well done! 

Year 4 Ishaq - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for his improved input and participation in his 

learning this week. I was so impressed with how much knowledge you shared with us while reading our class 

reader, ‘Roman Myths’. Keep it up! 

Year 5    Warisa -  was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for her amazing participation on Reading 

Plus. So far she has read over 18,000 word. Well done! 

Year 6 Bonita - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for producing  an outstanding piece of home-

Dates for Parents  Date and Time  

WHAMS Coffee Morning  Thursday 23rd Sep  at 9:15am  

Trip: Year 1 Zoolab Visit  Friday 24th Sep in school 

Trip: Year 3 Eco Active Visit  Monday 27th Sep in school  

Class Assembly: Year 6 Wednesday 29th Sep 

Class Assembly:  Year 5 Wednesday 6th Oct  

Class Assembly:  Year 4 Wednesday 13th Oct 

Trip: Year 2 Eco Active Visit  Wednesday 13th Oct in school  

Trip: Year 5 Museum of London Docklands  Thursday 14th Oct 

Trip: Year 4 Museum of London  Tuesday 19th Oct 

Class Assembly:  Year 3 Wednesday 20th Oct 

Term Dates Autumn 2021 

Half Term – Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 

End of Term – Thursday 16th December                                                              

(Friday 17th December is a staff inset day) 

Term Dates  

Start of term End of Term  

Inset Day: Wednesday 1st Sep  21 

Thurs 2nd Sept 21 Fri 22nd Oct 21 

3.30pm 

Inset Day: Fri day 17th Dec 21 

Mon 1st Nov 21 Thurs 16th Dec 

2pm  

Inset Day: Tuesday 4th Jan 22 

Wed 5th Jan 22 Fri 11th Feb 22 

3.30pm 

Inset Day: Friday 1st April 22 

Mon 21st Feb 22 Thur 31st Mar 

2pm  

Inset Day: Friday 27th May 22 

Tues 19th Apr 22 Thur 26th May 22 

3.30pm 

Mon 6th June 22 Thurs 21st Jul 22 

2pm 


